Public Document Pack

Sefton Council ¥

MEETING: EMPLOYMENT PROCEDURE COMMITTEE
DATE: Friday 26th March, 2021
TIME: 2.00 pm
VENUE: Remote Meeting
Members

Councillor Hardy (Chair)
Councillor Pugh
Councillor Veidman

COMMITTEE OFFICER: Ruth Appleby

Telephone: 0151 934 2181
E-mail: ruth.appleby@sefton.gov.uk

If you have any special needs that may require arrangements to
facilitate your attendance at this meeting, please contact the
Committee Officer named above, who will endeavour to assist.




This page is intentionally left blank.



AGENDA

Appointment of Chair

To appoint a Chair for this and subsequent meetings relating
to recruitment to the post of Service Manager Investment
and Housing

Apologies for Absence
Declarations of Interest

Exclusion of Press and Public
To consider passing the following resolution:

That, under Section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act,
1972, the press and public be excluded from the meeting for
the following item(s) of business on the grounds that it
involves the likely disclosure of exempt information as
defined in Paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Act.
The Public Interest Test has been applied and favours
exclusion of the information from the Press and Public.

Recruitment of Service Manager Investment and (Pages 5 - 236)
Housing

Report of the Head of Regeneration and Housing



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 5



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

Document is Restricted

Page 11



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 13



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 17



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 19



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 27



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 39



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 53



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 63



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 79



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 95



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 109



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 123



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 135



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 141



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 149



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 159



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 177



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 189



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 203



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 213



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 229



This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	5 Recruitment of Service Manager Investment and Housing
	Appendix 1 Job Advert
	Appendix 2 - Candidate Synopsis
	Appendix 3 - Recruitment Timetable
	Appendix 4 - Job Description and Person Specification
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 1
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 2
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 3
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 4
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 5
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 6
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 7
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 8
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 9
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 10
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 11
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 12
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 13
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 14
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 15
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 16
	Appendix 5 - Application Form 17




Minutes of the meeting


THIS SET OF MINUTES IS NOT SUBJECT TO “CALL-IN”

31

EMPLOYMENT PROCEDURE COMMITTEE

MEETING HELD AT THE REMOTE MEETING
ON  26 MARCH 2021

PRESENT: Councillor Hardy (in the Chair)
Councillors Pugh and Veidman

54. APPOINTMENT OF CHAIR 

RESOLVED:

That Councillor Hardy be appointed Chair for this and subsequent 
meetings relating to recruitment to the post of Service Manager Investment 
and Housing.

55. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

No apologies for absence were received.

56. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

No declarations of interest were received.

57. EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC 

RESOLVED:

That, under Section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act, 1972, the press 
and public be excluded from the meeting for the following item of business 
on the grounds that it would involve the likely disclosure of exempt 
information as defined in paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Act. 
The Public Interest Test has been applied and favours exclusion of the 
information from the press and public.

58. RECRUITMENT OF SERVICE MANAGER INVESTMENT AND 
HOUSING 

The Committee considered the report of the Head of Regeneration and 
Housing relating to recruitment to the post of Service Manager Investment 
and Housing.

The report updated Members on the recruitment process so far, the 
process for completion of the appointment of the Service Manager 
Investment and Housing; and sought approval for the recommended 
shortlist for progression to the next stage of the selection process.



EMPLOYMENT PROCEDURE COMMITTEE- FRIDAY 26TH MARCH, 
2021

32

RESOLVED:  That

(1) the recommended shortlist of candidates for progression to the 
Technical Interview stage which will be with the Head of 
Regeneration and Housing and other officers as appropriate, be 
approved; 

(2) the Head of Regeneration and Housing in consultation with the 
Chair of the Employment Procedure Committee  (EPC) be 
authorised to sift the candidates following Technical Interviews, if 
necessary, to enable candidates to be taken forward to the next 
stage of the recruitment process, which is formal interviews with the 
Employment Procedure Committee;

(3) it be agreed that a Senior Personnel Officer in consultation with the 
Chair of the EPC will determine whether the EPC interviews, 
scheduled to take place on Friday 16 April 2021, commencing at 
9.30 am, will be held at Bootle Town Hall or remotely via Microsoft 
Teams. The members of the Committee indicated a preference for 
interviews in person;

(4) It be noted that the post of Service Manager Investment and 
Housing is graded at Senior Management Hay Grade 5 at a salary 
of £63,657 - £70,029 per annum;

(5) a copy of the advertisement at Annex 1 to the report be noted; and

(6) the job description and person specification at Annex 4 to the report 
be noted.


